Region Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K-
gc | A8 | sk | mB | on <850k | <s100 [ $L00K | cgosic [ 825K | 100 [ ‘5150 | <s200 Other |Pid not
+ 50K vote
K K K K
‘Samole size T610] 05| 152] 102| 125] 452 704 508|504 135 317|114 FE] 5|
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.
T1. [The number of times you're prompted to tip when you're out] Based on your own experiences, what changes, if any, have you noticed in the amount and frequency of tipping over the last few years?
Region Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K- | $150K-
Bc | A8 [ sk | mB | on <850 | <s100 [ $100K $25K° | 5100 | <s150 | <s200
+ <§50K
K K K K
Increased 4% 7: T1% 52%| 62%| 75%| 49%| 53%| 62%| 71%| B
Staved the same 28%| 2 22% 37%| _29%| 20%| 35%| 37| 20%] 22%] 1.
Decreased 4% 3% 5% a%| 3% 8| 3% %] a%
Not surel Can't sav 5% 4% 79| 4| 2% 7o 6% %] 3%

T1. [The amount of the tip when you're prompted to leave one] Based on your own experiences, what changes, if

iced in the amount and frequency of tipping over the last few years?

Province

HHI HHI (Fine) Education
Total
$50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/
$100K $25K- _ . Did not|
sc | as | sask | we | omt |Queve " Zecon | 100 | <s150 | <8200 <=Hs | Trade | univ+ | cpc other [O 0
o || & K |k school | (G2) | (H2) o | o
®2) | &2 | ©2 *2)
Increased 2| 73%| 62| 62| 61| 6% iz T3] 73] 7% %5 T3] 62% Tov| 55%)
Staved the same 26%| _21%| 29%]| 31%| 23%| 26% 20 20%] _21%] _18% %] 3 21%] _29%
Decreased %] o%| _a%| _6%| 11%] 7% 4 %] %] 3% % % 5%
Not surel Can't say 3% % ow| aw| a% T 26 %] 1% % 2] 4%
2. [Almost always Tip] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?
Region Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education
Total
$100K-| $150K- College/ il
gc | A | sk | me | on <5150 | <200 s | Trade | univs | cpc Other
ote
K |k school
To%| b9%| bo% 5% STR]_77% 52| bov| 71%| 66% To%|_5a%)
At the coffee shop 26%| _22%] _20% 13% 2 21%]_25% 26%] __27%| _26%| _25% 21%] _26%)
Bartender 55%| _43%| 5% 52% 5 59%| _68% 53%| 5% 56%]| 56%
Hotel 26%| _22%] _23% 27% 2 27%]_23% 28%] __24%| _25%]| _23%
Taxi/Uber driver T3%|_aa% | _ac% 1% 46%]_55% 40%] __38%| _51%| _40% 39%| _34%)
‘:::I‘:;isa“’"’pe’s""a' as%| 47| a0% 49% 51| 57% 9| 48| 51| a7% a9%|  40%
Food delivery driver S4%| _57%| 52%| 5a%| 52| 5% S9%| _61% %] 50%| 56%| a6% 53%|_a7%)
Massagefchiropractorfa | 15001 505 1006| 6| 10%| 11% % 12%|  15% 110%|  11%| 11%| 9% 3%|  11%|
cupunciure etc.
UPSIFed Ex deliver P I | % % %] % %] 6| 2% 1% 3% 4%
T2. [Sometimes Tip] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?
Region Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- Collegel|
BC | AB [ sk | mB | on <s50K | <s100 | 10K $25K | 5100 | <s150 | <5200 Trade | Univ+ | cPC other |P14 108
- <$50K ote
K K K K school
Taw| 12%] 15% Tow| 1% 7 Zo%| 16| 12% Towo| Tie] Ta%] % To|  To%| 11% Tan] 19%)
At the coffee shop 33%]_34%| _39% 33%]_33% 4 30%] _34%] _35% 30%] _34%] 32%] 41% 31%]32%| 36% 20% | _36%
Bartender 1a%]_21%] 15% 18%] 14% I 15%] _13%] _15% 15%] _13%] 15%] 12% Ta%| 1a%| 15% 9% 19%)
Hotel 28%] _27%] 32% 33%] 2% 7 25%] _27%] _33% 25%] _27%] _30%] _46% 25%] _30%| _30% T2% | 28%
Taxi/Uber driver 18%] _19%] 24% 1o%] _19% 9 20%]_17%] _19% T6%] _L17%] 17%] 20% 1% 20%| 18% 26%| _22%)
Seauty salonfpersonal | ygu| ae%| 19| 10%| 2106 14 18%| 15%| 14% 17| 1s%| 16%| 8% 15%|  18%| 13%| 18% 0% 17%)
i
Food deliverv driver Ta%| _12%| 19%| 11%| 19%| 15% 7| 1% 13% T6%| 1av%| 13| 11% T5%|  To%| 12%| 16% To%| 2%
Massagelchiropractor/a | 150|  gog| 2196 13%6| 13%| 0w 12%| 120 11% oo 12% 8| 16% 10%|  10%| 14%| 12% 10%|  15%
cupuncture etc.
UPSIFed Ex delivery | aw|  ow|  ow| ow| 4w 76| ] 2% 7 I T S| aw| 3% % 5%
2. [Almost Never Tip] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?
Region Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/
Bc [ A | sk [ me | on | oc <s50K | <s100 | 10K $25K° | 5100 | <s150 | <s200 Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal other [P1d ot
+ <$50K ote
K K K |« school
Th| o] an| 12| 12%] 7% %% B S o] 6w 7% 7%
At the coffee shop 32%| _32%| 37%| 33% 0% _28% 26% 30%|__33%| _32%| 36% 30%|_23%)
Bartender 5%| __6%| _ 7%| 10% % %% 5% 4% 5%| _7%] 6% 7%)
Hotel 23%| _28%] _26%] _39%] 26 7] _22% 24% 21%]__20%| _27%| _30% 20%| _16%)
Taxi/Uber driver T0%| __6%| _ 7%| 12%] 17%| 12% 12%] _10% 0% %] 11%] _ 9%] 11 4% _15%)
':::‘:xsa“’""’e’s""a' 76| e%| 7| 6| 1d%| 8% % 6% 10% % 6%| 8% 8% 8%
Food delivery driver 7| _a%| % To%| %] 7% Tow| %] 7% 7% o 20%| 8%
M"ss"ge’“:&"'ac“’”” a19%| 54%| 30% 33m| 36%| s53% 37| 36| 53| a9% 36%| 420 26%
UPSIFed Ex deliver 7a%| _7a%| 78% 0%|_7a%] 8% Gavi| 7ave| saw| 87 Gov| 7% Ga%




T2. [Almost always Tip/ Sometimes Tip] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/
8c | aB | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Mate | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;‘E' Msis' M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | <s50K | <8100 $1[30K <$25K z:gk <$100 | <$150 | <8200 $2‘3°K <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NOP | BQ | Green| PPc | other Dlldm":‘
K K K K school

B1%| B3%| 71%| 77%| BI%| B0%| 70%| BO%| 83%| 74%| _ B6%| 78%| B1%| B1%| 7o%| 77%] 2% BO% | B2%| 77%| 77%| B6%| B1%| B1%| 76%| B1%| B2%| 70%| 75%| B1%| BI%| B6%| B5%| 78%| B2%] B2%| 70%| Bev| 2% 76%| 77%] 80%| 72%] 7a%)

At the coffee shoo 56%| 59%| 57%| 54%| 47| 79%| 68%| 59%| 59%| 59% 60%| 55%| 63%| 55%| 53%| 68% 58%| 59%| 60%| 56% 60% | 64%| 60%| 63%| 56%| 58%| 61%| 63%| 52%| 66%| 56%| 57%| _59%| 62%| 54%| 59%| 62%| B85%| 66%| 40% 63%
Bartender 64%| 70%| 68%| 58%| 65%| 77%| 73%| 68%| 73%| 75% 60%| 77%| 62%] 72%] 8% 73% 52%] 57| 72%] 78% 62% | _62%| 61%| 72%| 76%| 61%| 61%| 72%| 74%| B1%| 79%| 67%| _69%| 71%| 71%| 68%| 72%| 77%| 74%| 65% 60%
fotel 49%| 55%| 36%| 479| 54%| 58%| 57%| 54%| 54%| 50% 45% | 53%| 61%| 39%| 48%| 62% 60% | _43%| _45%| 50% 57%| 64%| 49%| 56%| 57%| 45%| 51%| 56%| 57%| 70%| 41%| 53%| 53%| 55%| 51%| 60%| 53%| 61%| 62%| 43% 26%)
Taxi/Uber driver 63%| 71%| 56%| 50%| 60%| 61%| 55%| 64%| 45%| 62% 62%] 65%| 57%| 59%| 64%| 63% 51%] 47%| 66%| 62% 58%| 55%| 60%| 61%| G67%| 60%| 59%| G61%| 64%| 76%| 69%| 58%| 58%| 69%| 58%| 65%| 68%| 57%| 75%| 45%| G65%| 57%)
::rav‘:;y:a‘“"/"e’s""a' 64%| 64%| 679 62%| 65%| 63%| 64%| 66%| 64%| G649 49% 61%| 64%| o66%| 47%| 19| 49% 81%( 62%| 60%| 60% 719%| 62%| 62%| 63%| G669 629%| 62| 63%| 66%| 65%| 69%| 620 67%| 64%| 65%| 67%| 64%| 61%| 70%| S6%| S8%| 57%
Food deliverv driver 68%| 69%| 72%| 65%| 71%| 60%| 66%| 64%| 70%| 53%| 66% T3%| 76%| 57%| 70%| 76%| 54% 60% | _66%| 7a%| 77%| 75%| G65%| 52%| G68%| 65%| 73%| 73%| 66%| 6% 72%| 72%| 76%| 68%| G65%| 71%| 61%| 72%| 80%| 5b%| 59%| 66%| 69%| 70%
'c"'ua:j:g;/fe":‘i‘”““’”a 23%| 13%| 31% 19%| 30%| 23%| 24%| 1796| 19% 2a%| 26%| 19%| 18%| 20| 19% 10%| 25%| 24%| 25%| 269| 229| 1796\ 22%| 22%| 23%| 26%| 20| 22%| 219%| 3296| 219| 2206| 21%| 26%| 219%| 25%| 18%| 25%| 229| 21%| 22%| 27%
UPS/Fed Ex delivery &% sw| % 5w ow| 8% 6w 8% &% 6% 10w| 4%| 5% 10w 3% &% 5% 16| 8%| 4%| 3%| 4| 6% 11| 6| 3% 1o%| 8% %] %] &% 8%  5%| 5%| 3w 5%| 5%| ow| 17%| 5% 3% 1%

T2. [Hairdresser/barber] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/|
BC [ AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ M;Aﬁ' Msis' M55+ |F 18-34(F 35-54| F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 [ 65+ |<$50K | <8100 3130'( <$25K f;:; <$100 | <$150 | <5200 323"'( <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC [Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other Dl:‘m":‘
K K K K school
‘Almost never tip To| __6%| _a%| 12%| 12%| 79| _6%| _O%| 6%| 7%| 9% A%| _O%| 5%| 6%| 120 7%| 7%| 6%| 3%| 5%| 8%| O%| 7%| 3%| 6%| 79| _O%| 6%| 6%| 6%| 10%| 6%| 6%| 5% 7%| 6% 6%|  8%| 7%| 5%| 6%| 10%| 6%| 8% 79%)

‘Sometimes tip —
depends on the
Almost alwavs tio 66%| 69%| 68%| 56%| 59%| 65%| 67%| 68%| 67%| 64%| 60%|  72%| 57%| 69%| 71%| 55%| 62%| 62%| 58%| 75%| 79%| 53%| 58%| 63%| 75%| 67%| 73%| 56%| 69%| 70%| 51%| 50%| 69%| 67%| 77%| 72%| 62%| 66%| 71%| 66%| 72%| 70%| 68%| 65%| 59%| 58%| 54%]
Don't use this service 13%| 13%| 13%| 17%| 12%| 12%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 10%| 17%|  10%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 20%| 13%| 12%| 6%| O%| 14%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 13%| o%| 8%| 16%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 9%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 12%| 28%| 19%|

:f"\uif’a“lz‘:::”p/ 80%| 819| 83| 7196| 77| 81| 80| 79%| s0%| 83%| 74| sew| 78%| 81| 81%| 75%| 77%| 72%| s82%| 86%| 89%| 82%| 77%| 77%| 86%| 81%| 81%| 76%| 81%| 82%| 79%| 75%| 81%| 81%| 86%| 85%| 78%| 82| 82| 79%| se%w| 82| 7e%| 77| s0%| 72%| 74%|

14%| 12| 15| 15| 18| 69| 1206 1206 1396| 109| 14%| 14%| 22%| 12%| 10%| 20%| 14%| 10%| 23%| 11%| 10%| 30%| 19%| 14%| 11%| 14%| 8%| 20%| 11%| 12%| 27%| 16%| 11%| 14%| o%| 13%| 15%| 16%| 119| 13%| 14%| 12%| 79| 13| 2196| 14%| 10%|

T2. [At the coffee shop] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/
8c | A8 | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;f' M5345— M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | <s50K | <8100 $130K <$25K 355;( <$100 | <$150 | <8200 sZSOK <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NOP | BQ | Green| PPc | other Dlﬂﬂ":'
[3 K | k| x school
Aimost never tio 32| 32| 37| 33%| 37| AI%| To%| 2a%| 32| 20%| 32| _ S1%| 39| S6%| 27| S6%| 7| 23| 26%| 34%| S0%| 55| 35| 35%| S7n| 30% Z6%| 3o%| 32%| 6% 26%| 40%| 2o%| 35%| 30%| 5a%| a2%| 38%| 31| 31%| 19| 27| 5a%| s0%| 23%

339%| 349%| 399%| 3496| 33| 33| 2796 399| 3496| 25%| 3496| 32| 41| 32| 28%| 38%| 32| 32| 43%| 32%| 25%| 36%| 42%| 37%| 27%| 31% 3a9%| 35| 289%| 309%| 34| 32| 41| 3896| 319%| 32%| 36%| 29%| 36%| 36%| 26%| 39%| 21%| 40%| 36%)

26%| 229%| 20%| 229%| 219%| 13%| 529| 29%| 25%| 34%| 25%|  27%| 20%| 22%| 34%| 16%| 21%| 36%| 23%| 24%| 33%| 24%| 18%| 20%| 26%| 20%| 38%| 30%| 20%| 219%| 30%| 30%| 20%| 21%| 25%| 17%| 26%| 27%| 26%| 25%| 23%| 26%| 59%| 28%| 19%| 21%| 26%]
O%| 12%|  3%| 10%| O%| 12%| 6%| 8%| O%| 11%| O%|  10%| 79| 10%| 10%|  89%| 10%|  O9%|  69%| O%| 12%| B9%| 79| 09| 10%| 10%| 11%| 10%| O9%| 89%| O%| 11%|  O%| 79|  8%| 10%| 13% 8%|  6%|  8%| %[ 7%| 4%| 7%| 7%| o%| 14%

Net: Sometimes tip/

ey 59%| 569%| 59%| 57| 549| 4796| 79%| e8| 599%| s99%| s9%| 60%| 60%| 55%| 63%| 55%| 53%| 68%| 66%| S6%| 58%| 59%| 60%| S6%| 53%| 60%| 64%| 60%| 63%| S6%| 58%| 61%| 63%| 52%| 66%| S6%| 57%| 59%| 62| 54%| 59%| 620| 85| 66%| 40%| 619| 63%)

T2. [Bartender] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/
8c | AB | sk | MB | oN | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;AB' M:AB' M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 [ 65+ |<s50K | <8100 5130'( <$25K f;::K <$100 | <$150 | <5200 5230'( Trade | Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other Dll‘:n":‘
K K K K school

"Almost never tio 5%|  6%| 7%| 10%| 14%| 5%| 3%| 4%| 5% 6% 5% S%| 10%| 4%| 4%| 10%| 4%| 3%| o%| 3%| 4%| 10%| 10%| A% A%| 1%| 5% 7%| 4%| S%| 11%| 5% a%| a%| 5%| 6%| 4% 5%| 79|  6%|  5%| 4%| 1% 3%| 10% 7%
‘Sometimes tip.
depends on the
Almost alwavs tio 55%| 43%| 55%| 52%| 40%| 52%| 68%| 55%| 54%| 60%| 61%|  49%| 50%| 63%| 52%| 52%| 65%| 63%| 48%| 60%| 41%| 41%| 53%| 61%| 65%| 52%| 51%| 46%| 59%| 61%| 46%| 46%| 59%| 59%| 68%| 58%| 53%|  55%| 56%| 56%| 55%| 61%| 73%| 56%| 50%| 73%| 41%]

14%| 21| 15%| 169%| 18%| 14| 8| 18%| 1496| 13%| 14| 13%| 19%| 14%| 10%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 11%| 17%| 20%| 17%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 15%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 15%| 12%| 20%| 14%| 13%| 15| 15| 13%| 1106| 4%| 18%| 15%| o%| 10%|

Don't use this service 26%| 30%| 23%| 23%| 28%| 29%| 21%| 23%| 27%| 21%| 20%|  32%| 21%| 20%| 34%| 1o%| 15%| 2a%| 2a%| 24%| 4a%| 33%| 18%| 19%| 21%| 36%| 33%| 32%| 24%| 19%| 20%| 34%| 24%| 22%| 14%| 16%| 20%| 27%| 22%| 23%| 28%| 24%| 22%| 23%| 25%| 17%| 33%|

Net: Sometimes tip/
almost always

69%| 649%| 70%| 689| s89| 65| 77| 73%| eses| 73%| 7sw| e3%| e9w| 77%| 62| 72%| 81%| 73%| e6%| 73%| S2%| 57| 72%| 78%| 7s%| 62%| 62%| 61%| 72%| 76%| 61%| 61%| 72%| 74%| 81%| 79%| 67%| 69%| 71| 719| e8%| 72%| 77| 74%| 65| 83%| 60%|

T2. [Hotel housekeeper] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total

$50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/|
Bc | A8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL |umban [ Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | MIST| M5 | wssr | 1834 Fassal Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s6a | 65+ |<ssox | <sioo |19 | <sasi | 25K | <s100 | <s150 | <5200 | 29| <otis | Trade | unive | cPe [Liveral| NOP | BQ | Green | pec | otmer %N

K K K K school
Almost never tip 23% 28% 26% 39% 26% 21% 17% 23% 22% 26% 28% 17% 26% 25% 18% 30% 34% 20% 21% 16% 16% 13% 29% 26% 25% 20% 17% 17% 22% 29% 14% 19% 22% 29% 24% 41% 21% 20% 27% 30% 21% 18% 20% 18% 29% 20% 16%]
:::;e"‘;r::?“::e> 28% 27% 32% 20% 33% 27% 27% 34% 27% 33% 27% 30% 27% 30% 28% 23% 30% 26% 30% 30% 29% 21% 28% 31% 32% 25% 25% 27% 33% 24% 25% 27% 30% 46% 23% 25% 30% 30% 28% 30% 26% 28% 34% 27% 28%|
Almost alwavs tip 26% 22% 23% 16% 14% 27% 30% 23% 26% 21% 24% 28% 18% 23% 33% 16% 17% 35% 21% 29% 31% 22% 17% 19% 25% 39% 24% 28% 25% 21% 26% 28% 27% 23% 18% 28% 24% 25% 23% 31% 27% 33% 29% 16% 18%]
Don't use this service 24% 23% 20% 25% 27% 24% 25% 20% 24% 20% 22% 26% 30% 22% 21% 31% 18% 18% 29% 25% 24% 44% 26% 24% 23% 20% 34% 22% 13% 41% 30% 22% 15% 7% 18% 26% 26% 18% 19% 18% 29% 18% 20% 28% 39%]
:i:;:’g;i"‘:sw’/ 54%| 49%| 55%| 36%| 47%| 54%| 58%| 579%| 549%| 54%| 50%| 579| 45%| 53%| 61%| 39| 48| 62%| 50%| s9%| 60%| 43%| 45| s0% 57%| 64%| 49%| 56%| 57%| 45| s1%| s69| 57| 70%| 41%| 53%| 53%| 55%| 51%| 60%| 53%| 61%| 62%| 43%| 55%| 46%)

T2. [Taxi/Uber driver] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ M;f' Msis' M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |<§50K | <$100 suzok <$25K 332;555;; <$100 | <$150 | <$200 sQ?DK <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cPC [Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other D‘“t"‘"
K K K K school vore
“Almost never tio Tow%| o%| 79| 12| 17| 12| To%| ov| Tovw| 12| 12% | Tav] 10%| 76| T79| 13%| %[ Tow| 79|  7o| Tev| 13%| 13%| 79| 8%| 70| 129 10%| 10%| 13| 12%] 10%| O%%| Tov| 14%| 10| 11%] o%| 11| 8%| 7o%| 1i%| To%| 16%| 1a%| 15%)

‘Sometimes tip —
devends on the
Almost alwavs tio 43%| 44%]| 46%| 37%| 30%| 41%| 48%| 32%| 45%| 29%| 43%| 42| 37%| 45%| 45%| 36%| 44%| 49%| 38%| 46%| 41%| 24%| 40%| 39%

18%| 199%| 2496| 199%| 199%| 199| 139%6| 23%| 199%| 16%| 19%| 18%| 25%| 20%| 129%| 23%| 21%| 13%| 27%| 20%| 10%| 23%| 26%| 23% 14%| 10%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 27%| 16%| 17%| 17%| 20%| 24%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 17| 20%| 15%| 8| 1196| 220%| 26%| 22%)

24%|_45%| 40%| 43%| 48%| 33%| 43%| 43%| 46%| 55%| 45%| 40%|  38%| 51%| 40%| 45%| 52%| 49%| 63%| 23%| 39%| 34%)
33%| 38%| 28%| 29%| 23%| 27%| 29%| 29%| 28%| 14%| 17%| 32%|  32%| 22%| 31%| 27%| 25%| 32%| 15%| A40%| 21%| 28%)

Don't use this service 29%| 31%| 22%| 32%| 33%| 28%| 29%| 36%| 27%| 43%| 25%|  32%| 24%| 25%| 36%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 25%| 27%| 43%| 37%| 21%| 25%

Net: Sometimes tip/
almost alwavs

619%| 63%| 71| 56%| 50%| 60%| 61| 55| 64%| 4ses| 6206 60%| 62%| 65%| 57%| 59| 64%| 63%| 65%| 66%| 51%| 47%| 66%| 62% 58%| 55%| 60%| 61%| 679%| 60%| 59%| 619%| 64| 76| 69| 58%| 58%| 69%| 58%| 65%| 68%| 57%| 75%| 45%| 65%| 57%)




T2. [Beauty salon/personal service] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/
8c | aB | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Mate | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;f' Msis' M55+ |F18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 [ 65+ | <s50K | <10 $1[30K <$25K z;;’gK <$100 | <$150 | <8200 $2‘3°K <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NOP | BQ |Green| PPc | other Dll‘:“":‘
K school
Almost never tio Th| %] 7| o%| Ta%] G%| ow| G%| 7| G%| T0%| %[ 10%| 7| 5| 13| 10%| 7| 7| %[ | B[ 11| 7| 7| 4| 50| 7| %[ %[ | %[ 6| 6| 00| 14| Tor|  6%| B[ %[ 7| %] 1% %] 8% %
CIIEITDC= 15%| 16%| 18%| 19%| 219| 14%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 19%| 14%| 17%| 21| 1a%| 129| 20%| 14%| ov| 229 15%| 19| 259 20| 1| 1a%| 19%| ese| 18%| 19| 143 19%| 1796| 159 16%| ese| 1796| 159| 1v| 1356 18%| 40| 12%| 1796| 33| 13%
‘Almost alwavs tio T8% | _47%| _40%| 44| 44| 40%| 40%| 40%| 40%| 45%| o%| _ 61%| 39%| G0%| 5a%| 27%| B7%| 41%| 53%| 62%| 66%| 37%| 40%| 46%| 54%| 52%| 5o%| 45| 4o%| 52%| 43%| 46w| 48%| S1%| 679 52%| 47o| 48%| 51%| 47%| a%| 5a%| aaw%| 7| 3%
ice | 2o%| a0%| 26%| a1%| 21%| 20%| a1%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 41%| 179 2o%| 28%| 2o%| a0%| 39%| aav| 18%| 18%| 16%| 30%| 20%| 32%| 2av| 25%| 32%| 31%| 31%| 25%| 2o%| 31%| 31%| 27%| 25%| 17%| 31%| 27%| 28%| 27%| 26%| aa%| 28%| 2aw| 6%
EET T 64%| 6a%| 67%| 620 65| 63%| 6a%| eo%| 64%| 6a%| aoss| 78| 66| 6ass| eev| az96| 51%6| 40w| 7596 77%| suve| 23| eo%| eov| eaw| 71| 26| 6206| e3v| e%| 6206| e206| 2| e6%| esve| G9%| e20| 6796 ass| 65| 6796 Gass| 10| 70%| 6%

T2. [Food delivery driver] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College/
M18- | M35 $100K $25K- $200K Y Did not
ac | as | sask | me | one |Quebe|Adanti| urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5e | MIE | M3% | msst R 18.3a|F 34| Fo5e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssoK | <sioo | O | <sasi | 2 <5100 | <8150 | <5200 | | <opis | Trade | unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | prC | Other |7 W
c o |ev| o e e | el e o | 5| &y | e[ m] e e e e | /| ey | oo | k| g bon [T k| K[kl G ) | schoot | @2 | ¢ | @ | 02 |« | 0@ | o2 | o2 | o
w1 ®2) | ® | 2 *2)
‘Almost never ip Th| %] | To%| %] 79| 2| S| 7| 7] | 6| 11| 76| 5| T0%| T0%| 76| 11| | 4| 5| | 6| 7| 4| 6| 10%| 6| 7| Tio| T0w| 6| 7| 7ob| 7| 76| B%| 7| 6| 6| 4| 12| %] %] zo%] 6%
EEmL X 1a%| 1206 10%| 119| 1996 15%| 119| 1796 15%| 10%| 1496 1a%| 2206 1596 mo6| 206 159 eo6| 209| 14%| eoe| 26%| 21%6| 69| 1a%6| o%| 76| 1796| 14v6| 1396 22%| 1596| 1496 13%6| 1196| 1796| 1596| 1506|1296 15| 1106 10%| 1206| 09| 15%| 16%| 20%
Almost alwavs tip S4%| 57%| 52%| 54%| 52%| 54%| 54%| 47%| 55%| 43%| 52%|  55%| 50%| 61%| 40%| 40%| 61%| 46%| 529| 620| 529| 40%| 53| 61%| 61%| 56%| 45%| 51%| 51%| 60%| 51%| 51%| 51%| 50%| 61%| 60%| 63%| 50%| 58%| 46%| 61%| 70%| 43%| 41%| 40%| 53%| 47
Don't use this service | _25%] _27%] _25%] _25%| _20%| 25%| 23%| 31%| 22%| 40%] 25%|  25%| 1796 1796 3796 20%| 14| 30%| 14| 21| 36%| 10| 16v| 6o 10| 31v6| 4206 2196 28%| 219 1w 2av| 28v| 21| 26| 76| 26%| 29| 22%| 31| 22%| 16%| 32| 379| 35%| 11| 210
e Y 68%| 6| 72%| 65%| 719| G69%| e6%| 64%| 70%| s3%| e6%| 70| 76| 7e%| S796| 70%| 76%| save| 75%| 76%| eov| 6| 7a%| 7796 75| 65| 2| Gev| eswe| 73| 73| eev| 5| 72| 72| 7e%| esv| eswe| 7196 61%6| 729%| so%w| 55| s%| se%| e9%| 70%
T2. [Massagelchiropractor/acupuncture etc.] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/
sc | a8 | sk | w8 [ on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ | MIS| M35 | msse |F1o3a|Fassal Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3sas | assa | s56a | 65+ | <ssok | <si00 | 19K | <sask 355;( <5100 | <5150 | <5200 | 29 | <=his | Trade | univs | crC |uiberal| NOP | BQ | Green | Ppc | omer |29
[3 K | k| x school
Aimost never tio T1% | 54%| S0%| A6%| 47%| 43%| Go%| GO%| A0%| 47| A0%|  42%| Go%| 43| A1%6| 41%| 42w sov| oo aaw| aaw| 2aw| aank o%| 53| 26%| 79| Go%| 53%| 40%| 63%| 36%| _42%| 46%| 479 41%| 46%| 36%| %] 5I%| S| 2o%

129%| 8| 219| 13%

11%| 5%%| 10%| 6%
36%| 33%| 30%| 35%

14%| 10%| 12| 8| 9| 14%| 14%| 13%| 8w| 11%| ow| 8w| 18%| 17%| o%| 17%| 14%

16%| 13%| 119| 9% 10%|  12%| ©o%| 13%| 11%| 6%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 15%| 10%| 7%| 10%
39%| 38%| 36%| 36%| 419%|  32%| 37%| 31%| 40%| 42%| 37%| 43%| 32%| 25%| 37%| 52%| 33%

23%| 13%| 31| 199%| 23%| 109%| 309%| 23%| 24| 17| 199%| 26%| 24%| 26%| 19%| 18%| 20%| 19%| 30%| 31%| 19%| 25%| 24%

12%| 119%| 16%| 9%| 12%| 89| 16%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 12%| 9%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 19%| 15%)
10%| 13%| 10%| 119 10%| 129%| 15%|  9%| 11%| 11%| 11%| 9%| 13%| 9%| 15%| 11%| 10%| 3 11%|
229 | _23%| 479%| 43%| 429%| 26%| 19%| 16%| 43%|  37%| 27%| 32%| 34%| 36%| 39%| 23%| 28%| 47%| 47%)
2206| 23%| 26%| 20%| 2206| 21| 3206 21| 2206 21%| 26%| 21%| 25%| 18%| 25%| 22%| 21%| 22%| 27%)

Net: Sometimes tip/
almost alwavs

T2. [UPSIFed Ex delivery] For which of the following services, if any, do you usually tip?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College/
8c | a8 | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Mate | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;Aﬁ' M:AB' M55+ |F 18-34|F 35.54| F55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65+ |<s50K | <8100 5130'( <$25K f;:g( <5100 | <8150 | <5200 | $2°%K | <<pis | Trade | univ+ | cpc [Liberai| NOP | BQ | Green | PPc | other Dl::?:l
K K K K school
“Almost never tip Ta% | 7A%| 78%| 7T3%| 75%| 75%| 60| 72%| 7A%| GB%| 75|  72%| 76%| 70%| G8%| 76%| B1%| GO%| 75%| 76%| 679%| 67%| 76%| BO%| 77%| 72%| 64%| GOV| 7AW| G50 520 GAW| 74%| Bav| 70| 92%| GGv|  76%| Bi%| 75%| B0%| 70%| GO%| 6o%| Bi1%| 75%| 6a%|
::;:I:’;‘Zfl'[':e' a| 4| 2| 2| 2% 4| aw| 7| 3%| ew| 3w aw| ew| 2| aw| ew| 1| aw| ew| aw| aw| ew| sw| aw| 2%| 3| aw| 7es| aw| 2| 119 s%| a%| 23| 4w so| an| aw| 2%|  3%| a%| 4w 17%| 5% 8%|
Almost alwavs tip % 1% 2% 0| o] a%| 1% %] _1%| 2% 2| av%| 2| | 3| _1%| %[ _a%| o%| 1%| 8%| a%| 2% 2%| _1%| 2% 5%| o%| o%| 8%| a%| 2%| 0% 1% | %] 2% 1% %] 5% F ) )
Don't use this service 20%| _20%] _18%| 25%| 22%] 10%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 19%| _ 22%] 15%| 17%| 27%| 14%| 16%| 26%| 16%| 10%| 28%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 20%| 23%| 29%| 29%| 21%| 1206 29%| 20%| 21%| 14%| _8%| _8%| 26%| 10%| 14%| 23%| 16%| 15%| 31%| 14%| 14%| 22%] 5%
:e;"wif’a“lf;:::s s 6%| 5%| 4| 2%| 3| s%| owm| 8| e%| 8% 6% 6%| 10%| 49| 5| 10%| 3%| 5%| 1096| 5| 5| 16%| B%| ass| 3| as| | 119| 6| 3| 19| | s%| 20| s 8% 5%| 5%| 3%| 5%| 5%| 9% 179| 5| 3% 12%
T3. And whether you have in the past or not, for which of the following do you think people SHOULD tip?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/
Bc | A8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL |umban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | MIST| M5 | wssr | 1834 Fassal Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s6a | b5+ | <ssok | <sioo [ 197 | <sasi | 25K | <s100 | <s150 | <5200 | 29| <otis | Trade | unive | cPe [Liveral| NOP | BQ | Green | pec | otmer 20N
K K school
Bartender 4% | 5ovo| 55%| 63%| a7%| G3%| 76%| G6%| G63%| 6O%| GG%|  G2%| 8% 64%| 67%| G6O%| 66%| 71%| 56%| 62%| Go%| 51%] 60% 5% GO%| 70%| 62%| 5a%| 63%| 70%| 63%| 60%| 62%| 66%|  G66%| 50%| 6i%| Gbv] 63%| Bav| 70%| 6a%]| 60%[ 57
60% | _59%| 52%| 57%| 50%| 60%| 64%| 65%| 59%| 65%| 57%| _ 62%| 49%| 57%| 70%| 47%| 56%| G6%| 51%| 58%| 74%| 49%| 49% 74% | _57%| _63%| 57%| 50%| 60%| 63%| 57%| 55%| 57%| G60%| _59%| 60%| 57%| 65%| 61%| 64%| 58%
Food delivery driver 58%| 56%| 652%| 56%| 53%| 64%| 54%| 58%| 68%| 56%| 57%| _ 59%| 65%| 57%| G61%| 58%| 55%| 57%| 52%| 50%| 64%| 57%| 5b% 57%| 57%| 61%| 55%| 51%| 60%| 61%| 57%| 50%| 55%| 59%| 68%| 56%| 54%| 65%| 64%| 49%| 57%
:::l“xsa“’""’e’s""a' a7%| a4%6| a2%| ages| 42%| a8%| 519| 46%| a79s| 4o%| 38|  57%| 309| 43%e| 579 20%| 3a%| a79s| aBe| 51| e6%| 45%| 379 579| a796| a796| 4B%| 43| 48| a796| de%| s0%| 5206| 48| a796| 479| 41%| 52%| 50%| a9%| 53%
Taxi/Uber driver 47%| _47%| 4a%| 36%| 30%| 47%| 62%| 42%| 4B%| 39%| 47%| _ 47%| 41%| 4a%| 54%| 41%| 46%| 53%| 42%| 42%| 56%| 37| 43% 570 | _48%| 47%| 47%| 46%| 49%| 47%| 47%| 48%| 42%| 47%| 45%| 48%| 41%| 51%| 52%| 52%| 69%
Hotel 42%| _40%| _29%| 30%| 34%| 41%| 65%| 44%| 42%| 43%| 30%|  46%| 33%| 35%| 56%| 28%| 26%| 57%| 38%| 43%| 54%| 41%| 31% 58% | _45%| 45%| 38%| 38%| 48%| 45%| 40%| 40%| 24%| 44%| 43%| 40%| 35%| 47%| 44%| 55%| 49%
At the coffee shop 37| 35%| 25%| 36%| 30%| 26%| 60%| 45%| 36%| 47%| 37%| _ 38%| 29%| 30%| 49%| 26%| 20%| 53%| 33%| 31%| 46%| 32%| 28%| 30%| 31%| 48%| 50%| 40%| 39%| 33%| 36%| 42%| 39%| 31%| 39%| 29%| 40%| _40%| 31%| 33%| 38%| 35%| 68%| 42%

Massagelchiropractor/a

13%| 99| 99| 15%| 10%| 1206 199%| 1206 1396| 14%| 1206 15%| 129 14%| 13%| 8w| 13%| 12%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 18%| 10%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 129 14%| 120 13%| 14%| 14%| 120| 11%| 17%| 16%| 13

etc %|  15%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 15%
UPS/Fed Ex delivery. %[ a%| 2%| s%| 3 3%| 6% 3% 4%| 6% 3% a%| _ 5%| 3%| a%| 5%| 4%| 2%| 5%| 3%| 5%| 15%| 29| 2%| 4%| 6%| 3%| B%| 2%| 3%| 15%| a%| 29| 2%| 4%| 5%| %] 5%|  4%| a%| 4% 3%| 4%| 8%
None of them 18%| 200 28%| 2296| 28%| 18%| 12%| 1a%| 10%| 149%| 20%|  179| 229| 22%| 12%| 229 25%| 13%| 229| 18%| 12%| 229 2296| 24%| 20%| 14%| 11%| 1796| 1296] 23%| 20%| 16%| 12%| 2206] 2796] 279%| T6%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 14%| 23%| 6%| 12%




T4. [Hairdresser/barber] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.

B ] o] ] w W] o] ] ] ] o] ] ] ] we] ] ] o ] ] ] ] ] ] o ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] o ] we] ] o] W] W] =
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College|
sc | a8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ M;f' Msis' M55+ [F 18-34|F 3554 F 55+ | 1824 | 2594 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok [ <s100 | 10| <sasK z;;’gk <5100 | <5150 | <5200 | 2% | <chis | Trade | Univs | cpe [Liberal| NOP | BQ | Green | PPC | Other Dlldm":‘
K K K K school
Less than 10% 5% | 7%] _8%| 5% 8% | 11%] 129 %] 7%| 12% 6% |  O%| 129 6%| 16%| 1T6%| 6%| 3%| B%| 79| 15%| 8%| 179| 6%| 11%| 4%| 8%| 89| o%| 10%| 79| 8%| 12| %] 5%| 10% B%|  o%| 10%| %] 59| 129 1a% 10%)
10%to 14% 22%| _a4%| _36%] 50% 41%| a4%| 3a%| 41| 46%| 43%|  41%| 41| 42%| 419 33%| 47%| 45| 4o%| 38%| 38%| 53%| 38%| 36%| 49%| 38%| 4av| 43%| a44%| 3696| 47%| 42%| a4%| 38%| 2796| 42%| 46%| 429 35%| 42| 38%| a1%| 46%| 48% 30%)
15%t0 10% 30%| 43%| 40%| 38% 38%| 38%| 38%| 39%| 36%| 36%| 41%| 38%| 37| 40%| 37%| 31%| 40%| 40%| 44%| 41%| 20%| 43%| 3696] 38%| 42%| 39%| 40%| 38%| 42%| 37%| 41%| 38%| 399 52%| 38%| 379 39%| a206] 30%| 39%| 42| 38%| 27% 21%)
20% to 24% 9% 5%| 15%| 5% 11%]  5%| 16| 10%| 09| 8%| 119 10%| 89| 10%| 11%| 6%| 8%| 89| 10%| 12%| 6%| 11%] 10%| 79| 6%| 13%| 79| 10%| 12%] 3%| 9%| 10%| 11| 17%6] 9%] 7% 9% 13%] 79| 13%| 119 4% 11% 9%
25% or more 1% 6] 2% 1] 2% 6] 1%] 1% 16| 1%] 0% 1%] 1% 19| 1%] 1% 2% 6] 1% 3%]  0%] o] 1%] 1% 2%6] 1% T 0% 16| 2%] [ %] 1% 2%
None 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% % 1% 1%
4. [At the coffee shop] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.
:3““‘225;3':;‘”“ iy 601 72| 41| 44| 37| 122| 252| 68| 495| 106| 292 309 1au| 163| 308 5e| 77| 157| 72| ee| 151 ao| 1ou| es| 7e| 126| 183 161| 2oo| 165 Ae| 113| 2oo| 99| 45| 21 249| 200‘ 152 146‘ 160‘ 51‘ 67‘ 13‘ 19‘ 5‘ 7
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- Collegel|
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M;Aﬁ' Msis' M55+ [F18-34|F 35:54| F55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | <850K [ <100 s“io'( <§25K f:;';; <8100 | <8150 | <8200 sZ‘iOK <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other DC‘M":‘
K K K K school
Less than 10% T7%|  O%| 11%| 15%| 20%| 21%| 1a%| 20%| 17%| 15%| 18| _ 1506| o4%| 18%| 13%| 33%| 1606| 14%| 179%| 20%| 11%| 379 20%| 20%| 16%| 20%| _ 8%| 150 16%| 14%| 200 13%| 16%| 1a%| %] 23%| 12%| _ 20%| I T5%| 15%] %[ 1 T%| 2 T6%| _2a%]
10% 0 14% 47%| 62%| _46%| 42| 41%| 39%| 49%| 40%| 47%| 45%| 47%| _ 46%| 46%| 47%| 47%| 43%| 54%| 45%| 48%| 41%| 48%| 32%| 50%| 5106| 43%| 4206| 49%| 54%| 45%| 42%| 41%| 59%| 45%| 37%| 52%| 43%| 51%| _48%| 3 48%| _43%| 46%| 4 52% 4 76%| 4
15% 10 19% 30%| 26%| 35| 35%| 31%| 34%| 33%| 26| 31%| 36%| 3106| _ 33%| 28%| 31| 35%6| 23%| 2506| 37%| 31%| 37%| 32%| 24%| 29%| 27%| 36%| 31%| 37%| 29%| 33%| 38%| 37%| 26%| 33%| 4a%| 30%| 34%| 33%| _30%| 3 30%| 3a%| 43%| 3 21%] 1 9%| 2
20% t0 24% 4%| __3%| 0| _a%| 0% _4%| _a%| 4%| 5%| 3%| 3% 6% a%| 2| 6%| 1%| 3% & a%| 2| o] 7| 19| _2%| _3%| 79| 6%| 29| _6%| 5%| 2%| _2%| 6%| 6%| 6% 3% 2% 6% 7% 1%
259% or more 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
None 0% % 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% W% 1% %
Ta. [Bartender] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.
ﬁ:i;j";‘”““""” 1025 11z| 39| 76| sz| 239| 311| 101 8e8| 157 520 506 zeo| 345| 421 135| 175| 209| 124| 170| 212 43| 212| 17a| 1ea| 134| 236 243| 3se| 313 73| 17o| 3se| 199| eg| 6 4oa| 331[ 287 zesl 279[ 145[ sal 22[ 42[ 111
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College|
8c | A | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;f' M5345— M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | <s50K | <8100 $130K <$25K 355;( <$100 | <$150 | <8200 sZSOK <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NOP | BQ | Green| PPc | other Dlﬂﬂ":'
K K K K school
Less than 10% Ta%| _ o%| 13%| 13% T7%| 11%| 24%| 16%| 10%| 15%| _ T49%| 18%| 179 10%| 19%| 179%| 10%| 179| 18%| 9%| 109%| 10%| 20%| 14%| Ta%| 69| 16%| 15| 11%| 19%| 13%| 16%| 11%| %] 129| 12%| 13%| 18%| 15%| Ta%| 10% FE
10%to 14% 42%| _a9%| 36%| a6% 38%| 45%| 389%| 40%| 50%| 43%| _ 41%| 38%| 40%| 45%| 39%| 42| 45%| 3796| 30%| 45%| 51%| 35%| alo6| 40%| a1%| 48%| 44%| ads| 37%| 35%| 47| 44%| 37| 32%| a9%| 44%| 42%| 37%| 45%| 37%| 36% 25%)
15%t0 10% 37%| _35%| 479 35% 36%| 40%| 28%| 38%| 3296] 37%|  38%| 39%| 36%| 38%| 35%| 359 39%| 43%| 37%| 37%| 30%| 40%| 33%| 40%| 36%| 39%| 36%| 34%| 44%| a1%| 33%| 34%| 43%| 51%| 36%| 37%| 38%| 37%| 36%| aln| 44% 37%)
20% to 24% 6% 6%] 4w 2% 8% 4%| 11%| 6%| 7%] 6% 79| 6%| 6% 79| 5%| 6% 6%| 4% %] 9%| %] 5%| 6% 8% 79| aw| 79| 7| 1% 6%| 7% 8%| 7% 3%] 6% 5%| 79| 3%[ 0%] 9% 5%
25% or more 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 0% 1% 16 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% _1%] 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Ta. [Hotel housekeeper] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.
;‘]‘i;j’;z‘”“ tole] 683 az| 43| 3a| 45| 1ao| zza| 67| 79| 100| 291 397 159| zm| 328 es| 75| 151| 94| 1ze| 177 37| 1zz| 1ue| ss| 133| 195 1se| 231| 188 57| 1zs| 231| 1zs| 43| 17 z7s| 221 ‘ 188 141 ‘ 173‘ 135‘ 43‘ 19‘ 32 ‘ 9‘ 83
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- Collegel|
Bc | A8 | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | s5+ M;Aﬁ' M:AB' M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 4554 | 55:64 | 65+ | <850k [ <5100 5130'( <$25K f;::K <$100 | <5150 | <$200 5230'( <=Hs | Trade | univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other Dll‘:n":‘
K K K K school
Less than 10% T5V| _27%| 10%| o4%| 37%| 24%| 30%| 20%| oa%| 20%| 2 70%| __28%| 24%| o5%| 20%| 27%| 30%| 27%| 22%| 20%| 2 30V| _27%| 21%| 28%| 23%| 20%| 30%| 22%| 10%| 23%| 30%| 22%| 20%| 23%| 25%| 2 2 2 2 To%| _3a%| 22%| 5a%| 33%| 20%|
10% 0 14% 41%| 50%| 50%| _30%| 43%| 40%| 35%| 43%| a0%| 42%| 3 42%| 36%| 49%| 38%| 33%| 53%| 36%| 39%| 47%| 40%| 44%| 34%| 50%| 48%| 36%| 39%| 43%| 39%| 44%| 43%| 420%| 39%| 46%| 35%| 52%] a0%| a4 3 2 3 45%| _30%| 32%| 32%| 53%| 9%
15% 10 19% 27%| _20%| 31%| 38%| 12%| 26%| 31%| 27%| 28%| 24%| 2 20%| _28%| 22%| 30%| 24%| 16%| 29%| 31%| 25%| 31%| 2 30%| _17%| 26%| 29%| 30%| 27%| 25%| 27%| 29%| 26%| 25%| 27%| 31%| 17%| 27%| 2 2 2 2 25%| _35%| 42%| 10%| 14%| 33%)
20% 10 24% 6% 2%| _6%| 2%| _a%| 10%| _2%| _ 7%| %] 5% 6% 5%| _5%| _6%| o[ 3% _4%| _2%| 6%| 8% 50| 5%| _5%| %] _ 8%| 6% 5%| 7| 10| _7%| 5%| 5%| 13% T% 11%] _ 2%| 4% 4% 3%
259% or more 6 1% 2% 4% 16| 3% 1% 1% 16| 2%| 1| _1%| _2%| 1% 1%| 2%| 1%] 1% 16| 1%| 1% 2%| %[ _1%| 2% 3% 1% 2% % 0% 2%
None 1% 3% 3% % 1% 6 2% 6] __a% 0% 1% 16 6% 1% 1% 2% 106 5% 1% 6| 7% 1% 1%
T4, [Taxi/Uber driver] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.
Base = Should tip for 7s7| 94| 71| as| s1| 222| 202| 70| 67| 9| 71| 386 185| 236 337| 93| 121| 1s6| 92| 11| 180 35| 150| 119 117| 128 200 194| 237 236| 62| 132| 237 1so| 55| 31| 20a| 220| 23a| 178| 216 120| 52| 22| 26 87,
this service
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College|
Bc | A8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL |umban [ Rural | wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | MIS| M | wssr |F18.34Fassal Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s56a | 65 |<ssok | <sioo [ | <sasi | 25K | <s100 | <s150 | <5200 | 29| <otis | Trade | unive | cPe [Liveral| NOP | BQ | Green | Pec | otmer %N
K K K K school
Less than 10% T5%| 8%| 10|  O%| 16%| 15%| 16%| 25%| 15%| 19% 20%| 18%| 11%| 18%| 20%| 11%| 22%| 15%| 11%| 18%| 20%| 21%| 14| 15%| _O%| 17%| Ta%| 1296| 26%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 179| 10%| 129 10%| 16%| 21%| 14%| 15%
10% to 14% 49%| 5296| 40%| 579 | 52%| 5a%| 4796 39%| a9%| 52% 44%| _49%| 53%| 46%| 48%| 56%| 42%| 50%| 50%| 4796] 43%| 49%| 49%| 58%| 50%| 49%| 51%| 50| 36%| 55%| 51%| 49%| 46%| 66%| 46%| 57%| 46%| 47%| 51%| 48%| 58%| 40%| 54%| 73%| a5%
15% to 19% 30%| 35%| 34%| 28%| 27%| 24%| 36%| 30%| 31%| 24% 33%| 30%| 20%| 32%| 31| 28%| B3a%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 34%| 27%| 34%| 20%| 34%| 30%| 30%| 3206| 38%| 26%| 30%| 3a%| 369 17%| 33%| 24%| 33%| 30%| 31%| 34%| 22%| 42%| 17%| 13%| 33%
209% to 24% a%| 5| 79| a%| 3% 6%| 1% 6%| a%| 4% 3%| 2%| 69| a%| O%| 4%| a%| 5| %] 6%| 3%| 2%| 3% 79| 5%| 3%| a%| 4% 59| a%| 4| av| 3| 5%|  a%| 4| 5%| 5%| 4%| 29[ 3%] 9% 6%
259% or more 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% %] 0% 1% 1% 0% __1%| 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 6] 1%
None 16 1% 1% 16 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% %6 0% 1% 0% 16| 1%] 0% 0w 2% 0% 1% 19| o%| ow| 1%] 0% 1%




T4. [Food delivery driver] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.

s ] ] e ] o] ] ] ] e ] ] ] e ] ] ] e ] e ] ] ] ] e ] ] ] m] e ] o] e o] ] o] o] o ] ] m] ] e W o o =
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/
sc | a8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ M;f' Msis' M55+ [F 18-34|F 3554 F 55+ | 1824 | 2594 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok [ <s100 | 10| <sasK z;;’gK <5100 | <5150 | <5200 | 2% | <chis | Trade | Univs | cpe [Liberal| NOP | BQ | Green | PPC | Other Dll‘:“":‘
K K | k[ x school
Toss than 10% T7h] Ta%] 12| 11| 21| 15%] 20%] 26%] 17| 13%] 19 T5vi| Tov| 16%] Tov| 16%| 16%] 20%] To%] 179] 13%] 21| Tov] 20%] Iov] 20%] 13%] 1ov] 1o%| Tovo| 23%] 10| 16%| Tov| 10| 23%] 18%] Tov| 179] Tov| 179] ow| 2av| 11| 2a% To%
0% 10 14% 50%| _53%| 50%| _57%| 45%| 53%| 43%| _44%| _49%] 58%] 49 51%] 46%| 54%| 49%| 46%| 56%| 45%| 47%| 52%| 52%| 48%| 46%| 54%| 5a%| 44v| 53%| 50%| 48%| 53%| 44v| 53%| 48%| 5a%| 520| 49%| 47%] 56%| 48%| 45%| 49%| 53%| 55%| 61%| 51% 51%
15%10 10% 28%| _31%| _32%] 27| 27| 25%] 32%] 23%] 28%] 26%] 27 28%| _32%] 26%| 27%| _28%] 25%| 20%| 36%| 27%| 25%| 20%] 35%| 24%| 28%| 30%| 24%| 30%| 28%| 25%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 24%| 29%| 22%] 30%| 26%| 27%| 30%| 27%| 32%] 20%] 9% 21% 30%
20%t0 24% S| 2%] _ 6%| %] %] _ 5%| %] %] _5%| _3%] 4 %] %] _2%] _ 7%| _6%| %] _aw| _2%] _a%| _9%| _6%| _a%| _1%| _3%| _5%| _8%| _3%| 5%| 6% an] 5| o[ %] _ 6%| _a%| %] _ 7o _ 5%| 6% 4| _ 2%| 18%| % %
25% or more 0% 2% 1% 0% 0 %] 0% %] 0% 0% 0% %] 0% %] 0% %] %] 0% 0% 1%
None [ 1% 1% 26| 1% 1 1| 1% [ 2% 1% 1| 5% 106 10| 10| 1% 0w 4% 1 1% o w6 1% 2| 1% 1%

Ta. (Rebase=All) [Hairdresser/barber] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.

Base = All To10] 0s| 15o] 12| 125 o] aop] 1s2] i3ep] o8| 7@9]  8a1] aae] 540l 62a

364]__404] _508]  504] 135]

317] 114] 74| 622] 505] 4s3| 438] a27] 232] 09 32| 5] T3] 196]

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total

$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/|
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M;Aﬁ' Msis' M55+ [F18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 4554 | 55:64 | 65+ | <850K [ <8100 3130'( <$25K (:;’; <$100 | <$150 | <5200 3230'( Trade | Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ BQ |[Green| PPC | Other Dl:‘m":‘

K K K K school
Less than 10% 5% a%| _3%| 4%| 5%| 7%| 8%| 5% T% 7% T%|__5% %|___& 2% 4%| 5% 7% a%| 9% T __3%| 4% 5%| 5 50| a%| 5% 79| 2| 3%| 6% 5% 5% B%| _ B%| _ 5%| 10%] 5%
10%t0 14% 25%| 2 18%| 28%| 21%| 25%| 28%| 22%| 24%| 3 24%| _ 25%] 2 24%| _29%| 1 26%| 30%| 25%| 22%| 28%| 26%| 18%| 18%| 3 24%| _32%| 25%| 28%| 20%| 23%| 25%| 28%| 22%| 15%| 24%| 28%| 2 21%| _2a%| 2 2 30%| _28%| 30%| 24%| 21%
15% t0 19% 23%| 2! 21%| 22%| 20%| 23%| 24%| 25%| 23%| 2: 21%|  26%] 1 21%| 28%| 1 17%| 27%| 20%| 25%| 30%| 10%| 21%| 19%| 2 27%| _29%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 18%| 25%| 24%| 22%| 29%| 21%| 22%| 2 25%| _22%] 2 2 25%| _15%| 13%| 18%| 22%
20% t0 24% 6% 8%| _3%| a%| 7% 3%| 11%| 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3%| 5 a%| _6%| 9%| 3%| 5% 5% %] __o%| _a%| 6% 7 10| 5%| 6%| 6%| %[ 5%| 4% 8% __a% 2% 6% 6% 5%
259% or more 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%]__0o 0% 2% 1%]__o% 2% __0%| _1%| 0% T 106 __o% %% %] 1% 1%

ne 0% 0% 0% 0% 1 3% 1% 2% 1%

::";‘:’L:““““""' thie 40%| 41%| 48%| 43%| s0%| 40%| 36%| 35%| 41%| 35%| 43%|  38%| 51%| 43%| 30%| 53%| 44%| 34%| 49| 4a206| 26%| 51%| 51%| 48%| 38%| 35| 26%| 43%| 37%| 43%| s0%| 40%| 379%| 43%6| 45| 43%| a0%| 41%| 40%| 43%| 35%| 39%| 36%| 42%| 46%| 49%| 45%

T4. (Rebase=All) [At the coffee shop] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/
sc | a8 | sk | e [ on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 183 | 3554 | s+ | MIS| M35 | msse |F1o3a|Fassal Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 35aa | a5sa | s56a | 65+ | <ssok | <si00 | 19K | <sask 355;( <5100 | <5150 | <5200 | 29 | <=tis | Trade | univs | cC |uiveral| NOP | BQ | Green | Ppc | omer |29
[3 K | k| x school
Toss than 10% o %] O] T3%| 6%| 7| 7| %[ 7| %[ 6| %[ 5| 7| 5| 69| 5| 12%| 6| %[ 5| 10%| | %[ 6| | 7| %[ 6| | aw| 7| %[  B%| %] ow| %] o%| 15| %] 6% 6w %
0% 0 14% 7] _22% T0%| 2% _18%] _T7%| 21| T7%| _ 17%| 13%| 14%| 23%| 11%| 16%| 24%| 16%| 13%| 22%| 10%| 14%| 15%| 13| 21%| 25% To%| 14| To%| 25%| 1s%| T2%| 20%| T2%| 20%| 19%| 12%| T6%| 1o%| 16%| 32%| 22%] 14%| 26%| 1r%
15% 10 10% 2% 9% 9%| _20%| _12%] _11%| 17| 11%| _13%| _ 8%| _ %[ 17%| _ 6%| _ 79| 10%| 10%| 12| 15%| _8%| _ 8%| _ 8%| 11%| 15%| 1o0% T3%| 12| 1o%| 119 13%] 1a%| 29| 10%| 13%| 129 11%] 10%| 13%] 15%| 22%| 17%] %[ 3 %
20%to 24% 2% 1% Tw] 2] 2] %] 2] 1] 2| 1| 1| 3| %[ 1| _2%| 1| 1| %] 2| 0| 1% 1% 3% 3% 2] 26| 16| 1] _2%| _2%| 2% 6| 1] %] 2%[  3%] 0% 1% 2% 2%
25% or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %] 0% 0%
None 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % ™% 0% ™% 0% 0%
Shouldnottipforthis | gaoq) 65| 75%0| oas| 70%| 7406 aoo| ss%| eavo| sav| caw| zm| 7| 70| sis| vaw| 7ase| ase| evee| cos| sas| eww| 7aw| 7o%| eov| savs| so| eow| e100| 7| eas| sew| o106 eow| e100| 7130 cos| 60| eov| o] cas| esos| a2 sew| 71| ean|

T4. (Rebase=All) [Bartender] In your opinion, whatis the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- Collegel|
gc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | aTL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | M ;Aﬁ' M:AB' M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 [ 35-44 | 4554 | 55:64 | 65+ | <850k | <5100 5130'( <$25K f;:g( <$100 | <5150 | <$200 5230'( <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other Dlld :’“‘
K K K K school ot

Tess than 10% 5 S| 7| B%| 7| Ti%| o%| To% T| %] %] T0%| 11| 6| 10| 11| 7| %[ 10| 6| %] 12| 12| 10w| 10%| | %[ 11| 7| 11| %[ 11| 70| %[ 70| 8% TI%R] %] o% F 7Y IS 7Y I T T
10% (0 14% 27%]_271%] _20%] _29%] _20%] _24%] 34%] 25%] 2 34%| _28%|  25%| 22| 26%| 30%| 24%| 28%| 32%] 21%| 24%] 20%| 26%]| 21%] 25%| 26%| 20%| 31%] 26%]| 31%] 23%] 10%] 3 31%6] 23v%] 1o%| 30%| 20%] 2 229 28%| 24%| 23%| 40%] 28%| 28%] 50%| 25%
15% 0 10% 24%] _20%] _26%] 22%] 15%] 22%] 31%] 18%] 2 22%] _24%| __24%| 22%| 23%] 26%| 219%] 23%| 279] 24%] 23%] 24%]| 15%] 24%]| 20%| 26%| 26%| 25%] 22| 2a%] 21| 22%] 2 2% 27| 31| 22%| 24%] 2 22%| 20%] 27%| 2 30%| 14%] 18%| 10%] 21%
20% t0 24% T aw| ow|  1m|  aw| ew| aw| 7% S| a%|  aw| | | S| 3wl vl 4wl 2o 4| ew| 2| 3| 4| 4| 6w| 4| 3| S| S| _ Ow| 4w| 5wl Sw| aw| 2w| 4w 6] a%| 2% 6% 2% 7% 5% 3%
25% or more o 2% [ %] % %] % 0% %] %] % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None o % | % 0% o] 1% %] 1% % % 3% %] 0%| _1%| 0% % 0% 0% %
e 36%| 45| 4sw| 37| 53| 3796| 24%| 34%| 37| 3196| 34%|  3eve| 4206| 3696 36| 09| 3a06| 200| aave| 3eoe| 3506 4oue| 40v| 3eoe| 34| 20| 3s06| 40| 30%| 3ev| 4ev| 3796| 30%| s7oe| 40| sese| sase| 34| 4| 39| 3s9| 3796| 16%| 30%| 36%| 39| 43%

T4. (Rebase=All) [Hotel housekeeper] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options,

Region Geo Type Gender Age

Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total

$50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/|
Bc | A8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL |umban [ Rural | wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | MIS| M5 | wssr |F18:34Fassal Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s5ea | 65 |<ssok | <sioo [ | <sasi | 25K | <s100 | <s150 | <5200 | 29| <otis | Trade | unive | cPe [Liveral| NOP | BQ | Green | pec | otmer %N

K K K K school
Less than 10% 11% 11% 3% 7% 13% 10% 16% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9% 8% 14¢ 8% 7% 17% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7% 11% 13% 9% 8% 5% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 19% 11% 9%
10% to 14% 17% 20% 15% 9% 15% 16% 19% 19% 17% 18% 15% 12% 17% 21 9% 14% 21% 15% 20% 22% 18% 10% 19% 17% 17% 16% 20% 17% 19% 14% 13% 17% 20% 15% 16% 18% 20% 17% 16% 16%]
15%to 19% 12% 8% 9% 12% 4% 10% 17% 12% 12% 10% 10% 9% 8% 17 7% 4% 16% 12% 11% 17% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 4% 12% 12% 11% 8% 13% 11% 19% 21% 13%]
20% to 24% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% & 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 1%
25% or more 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
None 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%]
g::ll:tme MEp ED 58% 60% 71% 70% 66% 59% 45% 56% 58% 57% 61% 67% 65% 44% 72% 74% 43% 62% 57% 46% 59% 69% 68% 62% 47% 42% 55% 55% 62% 62% 52% 55% 60% 60% 76% 56% 57% 60% 65% 53% 56% 45% 51% 65% 47% 60%|




T4. (Rebase=All) [Taxi/Uber driver] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College/
8c | aB | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Mate | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;f' Msis' M55+ |F18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 [ 65+ | <s50K | <10 slSOK <$25K z;;’gK <$100 | <$150 | <8200 $2‘3°K <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NOP | BQ |Green| PPc | other Dl[‘:){‘:‘
K K K K school
Less than 10% 79| a%| _ B%| 3%| 6%| 7% 8%| 10%| 7%| 7%| 7% 79| 8%| 8%| 6%| 7%| 9% 6%| O | G| 7% %[ o%| 7% B%| ow| 8%| 6% 6%| 1o%| 6% 6%| 6%| 6% 6%| 7%| _ 7o| 8%| 7%| 6%[ 6| 10%] 11%] 8%
10%to 14% 73% | _25%| 17%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 24%| 17%| 24%| 20%| 24%| _ 23%| 18%| 21%| 29%| 19%| 22%| 29%| 17%| 21%| 28%| 18%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 28%| 290%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 17%| 27%| 24%| 23%| 22%| 28%| 22%| 26%| 22%| 19%| 26%| 25%| 30%| 21%| 21%
15%t0 10% T4%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 16%| %[ 14%| _14%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 12%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 11%| 16%| 10%| 19%| 1a%| 14%| 15%| 18%| 13%| 14%| 16%| 17%| 79| 15%| 11%| 16%| 12%] 16%| 1r%| 11%| 29%] 7%
20% to 24% 2% 29| 3%| %] 19| 3% 1%] 29| 2%6] 2%] 1% 3%|  1%] 19| 3%] 2% 0%] 2% 2% _5%| _2%| 1% 1%| 1%] 4%| 3%[ 2%| 2%] 2% 2% %] 2| 2| 1| 2%| 2% 2%| 2%| 2% %] 1%] 2% 3%
25% or more 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %] 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 0%| _0%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%| 0% 0% %[ 0% %[ 1% %[ 0% %[ % 1% __1%] 0% 0% %] 0% % O%| __o%| _o%| _0%[ %] 0%
:::/‘I‘c‘:“"““""""'s 53%| 53%| s6%| 64%| G61%| 53%| 48%| 58%| s2%| 61%| 53%| 53%| s59%| 56%| 46| s9%| 5a%| a790| 8| s8%| 45| 63%| 57| 59| sa%| s1%| 43%| s5206| 53%6| 53%| sa%| s196| 53%| 53| s2%6| 58| 53| 55%| 52| so%| 49%| 48%| 48| 31%| 60%| a0%| s6%|
Ta. (Rebase=All) [Food delivery driver] In your opinion, what is the standard amount customers should tip for each of these options.
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/
Bc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | V¥ | M35 | wose |F1gaa|Fassa| Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0K | <s100 1001 o5 f::;; <s100 | <s150 | <s200 [ 320K Trade | Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP | BQ |[Green | PPC | Other Dl:‘m":‘
K K K K school
Less than 10% T0% | B%] 6% 6%| 1. T0% | 11%| 15%| 10%| 7| 11% S| ov] 10%| & T0% |1 To%|  O%| 10%| %[ 12|  6%| 110  8%| 13%| 8% o[ 11%] _ O%| T1%| 79| 11%| _ Oo6| _ Gv| 1o%| 11%| _ o%] 0% 10%| 1% T %[ 15%] 3% 6%
10% to 14% 20% | _30%| _26%| _32%| 2. 34%| _23%| 25%| 28%| 32%| 28%| _ 30%| 26%| 31%| 3 27% |3 26%| _24%| _31%| 33%| 28%| 25%| 30%| 31%| 29%| 30%| 29%| a0%| 20%| 22%| 32%| 30%| 31%| 26%| 27%| 28%| 32%| 27%| 24%| 32%| 3 2 5% | _31%] _31%| 5%
15% to 10% 6% | 17%] 17%| 15%| 1 T6%| 17%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 16%|  17%| 18%| 15%] 1 6% | 1 T7%| 19%| 16%| 16%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 16%| 20%| 14%| 17%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 10%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 12%| 18%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 17%| 2 I 5% | _13%| _10%| 15%
20% to 24% 7 T ) ) 3| _a%| _ 4%| 3% 2% 2% | %] 1% 2% | 1] 2% %[ a%| _2%| 1% 2%| a%| 5% _2%| a%| 3% 3| a%| 3| 3| %] _o%| % 4 W 4% T0%| 2% 2%)
25% or more 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% o% %[ o% 0% o%| 0 0%
ne 0% 0% % % _o% 0% % 1% % 0% % % 0% | %] _1%| _1%| _o%| 2% %] 0% %[ %] X ™% o%
::";‘:E“:“"““""”"'s 42| 44%| 48%| 44%| 47%| 369 46%| 42%| 4206| 44%| 43%|  41%| 4s%| 43| 309%| 420| 4s5%| 43%| 48%| 4196| 36%| 43%| 45%| 44%| 4206| 3s96| 43%| 43%| 30w| asw| 49| 40%| 39%| 43%6| s0w| 4as%| 41| 42%| 44%| 46%| 35%| 36%| 51%| 43%| 39%| S56%| 50%
5. Thinking about the last time you ate at a full-service restaurant (i.e. one where you are waited on at your table) roughly how much did you tip?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College/
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Q¢ | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ Msis' M5345' M55+ |F1834[F as.5a| Fssr | 1824 | 2504 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssox | <s100 | 19K | csask z;';' <s100 | <8150 | <8200 | %29 | <<tis | Trade | univ+ | cpC [Liberal| NDP | BQ [ Green | PPC | Other Dl:“":'
K K K K school
Tess than 10% T%|__3%| 2% T%|__a%| 1% 9% 10| 3%| _a%| 3%| 5%[ 6% 3% %] o% S| 2%]  a%] %] %] 2% %% %)
10%to 14% 20%| _22%] _28% 20%| _19%] 22% 25%] 2 T7%| _22%] 16%| 16%| 36%| 20% 20% | T6%| _o%| 7% 22%| 21%| 14%| 22%| 13%| 12%| 22%| 13%| 37%| 29%| 30%)
15%t0 10% 52%] 51%| 44% 53%| 48%| 51% 9% _a 54% | _56%| 53%| 53%| 36%| 7% 54% | 52%| 5a%| 50%| 49%| 62%| 57%| 50%| 56%]| 57%| 68%| 48%| 37%| 53%[ 1%
20% to 24% 19%| 22%] 21% 18%| 24%| 19% 12%] 1 23% | _13%| 22%| 21%| 13%[ 13% 20%| 24%| 30%| 18%| 18%| 10%| 20%| 21%| 21%| 26%| _ 8%| 32%| 13%| G6%| 14%)
25% or more %] 1%] 3% 2] 1%] 2% 2% 16| 19| 26| 2%] 1%[ 1% 2% 2] 1] 3%[ 1 P P I ) N %[ 2% %)
poniteatontDidiY am| 2% 2% am| 4w 3% as| 2| awm| sw| 3| sw| 10%| 3| aw| 23| s| awe| 76| 2| 2| 12%| 4| 2| % 3| sw| am| 3% 1%| 3%| 3% 3% 2%| 9% 12%| 10%)
paviCan't remember
T6. Which system would you prefer?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College/
8c | a8 | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Mate | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;AB' M:AB' M55+ |F 18-34|F 35.54| F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65+ |<s50K | <8100 5130'( <$25K f;:gk <$100 | <$150 | <200 5230'( <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other Dl:::?:l
K K K K school
"Service included” and
higher base wages for | 59%| 59%| 63%| 47%| 54%| G63%| sa%| 51%| Go%| s2%| 54%| 63| G3w| sew| s6%| So%| 7| 40| emw| sow| 61%| smw| 65| 61%| 56| sov| sow| save| 79| 6av| sso6| save| s7o6| esve| 63| eave| 4| sow| 7ow| 44| 73%| 7ew| 48w| 67%| a7%| eow| s9%
emplovees
The current system,
with tipping partofthe | 32%| 27%| 30%| 41%| 20%| 28%| 38%| 30| 31%| 38%| aew| 28| 279| 32| asw| 30%| 32| 43| 23%| 32| 28| 32%| 25| 28| 7| 3moe| 33| asw| 34ve| 2796| 32w| aToe| 3ave| 28%| 2sv6| 26%| 3ow| 3| 24%| acw| 190%| 15%| 43| 20%| s1%6| 27%| 3%
experience
No preference 10%| 1a%| 79| 12%| 17%| 8%| O0%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10% 9% | 10v| 10%| o%| 13%| 110| B%| B%| ov| 10%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 8%| 13%| %[ 11%| ov| o%| 13%| ov| ow| 7on| 1ove| 1106] 12| T0%| 6%| 10%| B%| o%| o] a%| 12% 10%
7. [Top2box] Agreement with statements
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College/
Bc | A8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL |umban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | MIST| M5 | wssr | 1834 Fassal Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s6a | 65+ |<ssox | <sioo [ 197 | <sasi | 2K | <s100 | <s150 | <5200 | 29| <otis | Trade | unive | cPe [Liveral| NOP | BQ | Green | Pec | otmer %N
K K K K school
:::"’\T,:{Elf:le:e:;e 83%| 89%| B879%| 84%| B80%| 84%| 76%| B80%| 82%| 85| 8a%e| s1%| 82%| 8796| 79%| 8Sw| 879| 81%| 79| 87| 78| 7796| 83%| 8e9s| sew| Bas| 7ew| 779| 8296| 89| 73| 78%| 82%| 88| 92%| 87| 82%| B1%| B85%| 87%| 83%| B0%| 8B0%| 71%| 89%| 91%| 77%|
Customer service has
generally improved over| 13%| 10%| 12%| 11%| 18%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 219%| 10%| 119%| 21%| 9%| 13%| 20%| 12%| 89| 26%| 19%| 119%| ow| 10%| 110 22%6| 13%| 8o| 33| 1796| 13%| 79| 10| 10%| 15%| 12%| 12| 120%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 19%| 11%| 5%| 16%
the last counle of vears
Tipping is no longer
:Es;‘;:*a‘::‘r“"'maiub 78%| B1%| 85%| 82%| B80%| 82%| 65%| 78%| 79| 73%| 79%|  76%| 81%| 79%| 7a%| saw| s2%| 73%| 78| 779| 75| 78| e1%| 78w| 81| 71%6| 7796| e8%| 7ew| ses| 63%| 7106| 7ess| sev| 87| sses| 73| 77| es| 77%| 3| Bass| Go%| 83| 74| 85%| 72%)
well done
I go out less now
because of the extra a2%| 50%| a7%| 40%| 44%| a2 36%| 33%| a3%| 37| 41%| 43%| ao%| aswe| 31%| 52| ac%e| 28%| 46| sow| 3a%| 44| sov| asw| 47| 3796| 2796| a3%| a206| a106| adse| a206| a2v6| azs6| a106| asw| 41%6| 42| 43| 3m%| a20| 43| 30%| 38%| s0%| 40%| 50%
cost of tibping
Tips are the only thing
that make some jobs 69%| G5%| 68%| 70%| G67%| 69w| 71%| 78%| e8%| 78%| 71%| G8%| e6%| 66%| 75%| e6%| 69%| 77| 67%| 63%| 72%| 67| 66| Gaw| 6ow| 72w| 77| 7ow| 71%6| 70%| eove| 7ow| 7| 72%| 7106| sess| 70| 71%6| 6796| 7106| e8| 73%| 77| 73W| 71%6| 77%| e6%)
worthwhile
Tips just allow
employers to underpay | 73%| 75%| 78%| 6a%| 71%| 78%| 63%| 72%| 73%| 72%| 7e%|  71%6| 7e%| 7ew| eov| 78| 7ow| 71| 7aw| 7a%| 6796| 74| 76| 7ew| 7a%| e2%| 7aw| esw| 73| 7ow| 63%| 71| 73%| sow| 78w| 77e6| 7Tow| 71| 70| 66%| 81%| e5%| sase| 7106 7a%| 73| 71%
their emplo




T7. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/
8c | aB | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Mate | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;f' Msis' M55+ |F18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 [ 65+ | <s50K | <10 $1[30K <$25K z;;’gk <$100 | <$150 | <8200 $2‘3°K <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NOP | BQ |Green| PPc | other Dlldm":‘
K K K K school
jLoogany/placosiare 12%| 8%| 79| 119%| 159 10%| 17%| 149%| 12%| 10| 11%|  12%| 13%| 99| 12%| 10%| 99| 13%| 1696| 10%| 1206\ 13%| 13%| 1196| 8| 1206| 13%| 15%| 14| 79| 18%| 13%| 14%| 86| S| 9| 12%| 12%| 10%| 8%| 99| 15%| 15%| 2796| 79| 39| 169%]
askina for tips these
Customer service has
generally improved over| 71%| 77%| 70%| 76%| 79| 71%| e8%| 73%| 70%| 77%| 71| 72| e2%| 77| 73| e2%| B0%| 70| 61%| 75| 76%| s2%| Gas| 75%| s0%| 78| e9%| 60%| 79| 7ow| a9v6| es9s| 71%6| 7ow| su| 76%| 71%6| 73%| 71%| s0%| 71%| 63%| 69| 67| B83%| e3%| 61%
the last counle of vears
Tipping is no longer
::::’e‘::z‘;’r“"mam 19%| 15%| 12%| 179 16%| 15%| 32%| 18%| 18%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 15%| 18%| 23%| 13%| 15%| 23%| 17%| 20%| 22%| 16%| 15%| 19%| 17%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 219%| 1206 320| 25%| 2196| 13%| 10%| 10%| 24%| 19%| 129%| 20%| 14%| 149 38| 179| 249%| 15%| 23%|
well done
I go out less now
because of the extra ag%| 41%| a3%| sa%| 4796| a6%| s6%| 55%| 48| s51%| 50%| 47| 42| aa%| 57| 41| 43| 63%6| a3%| acw| s1%| 41| a206| a4%| as| so%| 61%| a796| 19| a0v6| age| acv| s1%| a796| S1%6| s6%| 48| aow| 48| 50%| asw| 479| 62%| 56%| 40%| 5a%| a1%
cost of finning
Tips are the only thing
that make some jobs 18%| 20%| 16%| 15%| 24%| 19%| 18%| 12| 19%| 14%| 18%| 18%| 229| 19%| 14%| 22%| 18%| 14%| 229| 20%| 14%| 24%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 179| 12| 20%| 16%| 19%| 23%| 18%| 169 17%| 20%| 22| 18%| 179| 199%| 16%| 18%| 169%| 18%| 129%| 229%| 14%| 20%|
worthwhile
Tips just allow
employerstounderpay | 19%| 16%| 13%| 25%| 10%| 16%| 28%| 10%| 10%| 22%| 18%| 20| 17%| 18%| 22%| 15%| 169%| 23%| 18%| 10%| 22| 16%| 1796| 16%| 20%| 20| 18%| 23%| 20| 1596 26%| 229 20%| 14%| 19%| 14%| 21%| 29| 15%| 24%| 13%| 10%| 38%| 27%| 18%| 20%| 19%
their emolovees
7. Agreement - Too many places are asking for tips these days
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/
e | a8 | sk | M8 | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | MI® | M5 | wos: |F1s.aalFssa| Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0K | <5100 100K o5 f;:; <100 | <5150 | <5200 | 2% | <<tis | Trade | univ+ | cpe [Liberal| NDP | BQ [Green | PRC | Other Dot
K K K K school ©
Stronalv aaree 5956 4% | a8%| 52%| 5o%| 50%| TEO| 46%| 5%  63%| 550 Gav| 45v| 509 GAv%| 41%| 51%| 58%| 40%| 51%| 57%[ 61% 3% AO%| A6%| 53%| 629%| 41%| 48%| 53%| 68%| 60%| G6%| 52%|  54%| 579 58%| 6o%| 520 5! %o 1% | 53%)
Aaree 29% |2 23% | _36%| 2 31%| _26%] 3 27%| _39%| _20%| _ 28%| 27%| 24%| 24%| 26%| 19%| 40%| 27%| 28%| 29%| 26%| 27%| 25% 30% | _36%| 31%| 20%| 27%| 32%| 30%| 20%| a0%| 22%| 21%| 30%| _27%| 28%| 20%| 31%| 28%| 2! 30%| 3 40%|_24%
Disaaree % 70| _10%] 1 %[ _12%] 1 9% | 8%| _ o%| _10%| 10%| _ 7%| 10%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 12%| 14%| 7%] _o%| 10%| 10%| 8% T1%| 10%| 12%| 10%| _ 6%| 13%| 11%| 10%| _ 6%|  6%| _ 9%| _o%| _10%| _8%| _ 7%| _ 7%| 12%| i 23% %[ __12%)
Stronalv disaaree 2% % %[ 5% 2% 3% 2% 3| a%| 2% %[ a%| _1%| 1% 2%| a%| 3%| 3%| 3% 3% 1| a%| _a%| 4% %] _ s%| 2% _a%| 2%| 0% | %] 2%| 1w %] 3% 4% 2%|
Not surel Can't sav &% 3 &% 5% %[ 6% 6% | _5%| 5% 76| S| 4%| 8%| 5%| _a%| 6%| 5%| _4%| 10%| 10%| 3%| 3% 3| T2%] _8%| %[ a%| _ow| 8%| 5%| _4%| 3| 4%| 5%| _ 7%| 5%| _5%| 8% 5% 2% %] 7%
TooZbox 83% | _B9%| _87%| 84%| B 84%| _76%] 8 B2%| B5%| 84%| _ B1%| B2%| B7%| 70%| B5%| B7%| 81%| 79%| B7%| 78%| 77%| 83%| 86% 84% | 76%| 77%| 82%| B9%| 7a%| 78%| B2%| 88%| ©2%| B7%| 82%| B1%| B5%| 87%| 83%| BO%| 8 71%| 8 91% | _77%)
12% 8%| 79| 11%| 15%| 0% 17| 1. 12%| 10%| 119%| 10%| 13%| o%| 12%| 10%| 9%| 13%| 16%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 11% 12%| 13%| 15%| 1a%| 79| 18%| 13%| 1a%| 8%| % 9| 12%| 10%| 10%| 8%| 9% 15| 15%| 21% 3%] _16%)
7. Agreement - Customer service has generally improved over the last couple of years
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
e || e S50K- | $100K- | S150K-| )0 College/ -
ec | as Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ [ V% | M5 | Msst |F16-34(Fa564| Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <S50K <5100 | <8150 | <5200 | 9% | <=hs | Trade | univs | cPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green [ PPC | Other |%N
K K K school
tronalv aaree 3| 1%] 2% %] 1% 6%| 2%| 19| 6%| 29| 2%| 6%| 2% O%| 7%| 5%| 2% T %] 7% T ] 1| 3| aw|  2%| 2| 2| 2%| 4w 3%] a%| 0% bw| %
aree Ti%[ %] 10% Ti%[ _10% T5%| B%| o%| 15%| 7%| 11%| 15%| 10%| 8%| 19%| 1a%| 9% 9% | _10%] 16% Ti%|  6%| O%| 6%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 9%| o%| 10%| 14%| 1o%| 1% 2%
isaaree 43%] 2% _35% 42%]_48% 37% | _aa%| _a6%| 34%| aa%| 49%| 40%| 4a%| aa%| 36%| 37%[ 42% 48% | _a6%| 35% 47% | _a9%| 42%| 42%| 4a%| 43%| 41%| 49%| 4% 39%| 42%| 62%| 3% 36%
tronaly disaaree 28% | _34%| 35% 28% | _29% 25% | _33%| 27%| 20%| 36%| 21%| 20%| 31%| 32%| 15%| 27%| 33% 30% | 24%] 25% 25% | _30%| 40%| 35%| 26%| _30%| 20%| 31%| 27%| 23%| 27%| 16%| 48% 25%
ot sure/ Can't sav 15%| 13%] 18% 6% 12% 18% | 12%| 16%| 17%| 12%| 17%| 19%| 13%| 16%| 22%| 16%| 1a% 12% | _19%| 18% 15% | 1a%| o%| 14%| 1a%| 15%| 1r%| 9%| 17%| 23%| 15%| 14%| 6% 23%
onZbox 13% [ _10%] 12% 1a% [ 11% 21%| 10%| 11%| 21%|  9%| 13%| 20%| 12%| _ 8%| 26%| 19%[ 11% 10%[ _11%[ 22% 13%|  7%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 11% 16%
71%| _77%] _70% 0% 7% 62%| 77%] 73%| 62%| BO%| 70%| 61%| 75%| 76%| 52%| G64%| 75% 78% | 69%| 60% 71%| 7o%| 81%| 76| 71%| 73%| 71%| BO%| 71%| 63%| 69%| 67%| 83% 61%
T7. Agreement - Tipping is no longer about showing appreciation for a job well done
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College/
8c | a8 | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Mate | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M;Aﬁ' M:AB' M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65+ |<s50K | <8100 5130'( <$25K f;::K <$100 | <$150 | <200 5230'( <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other Dll‘:n":‘
K K K K school
Stronalv aoree T3%| 51%| 5I%| 40%| 46%| 43%| a7%| 37| 44%| ao%| 4% 10| 48%| 3Av| 54%| 52v| 31%| 4B%| 44%| 36%| 36%| 5506 4Bv| 40%| 410 20%| 36%| 38%| 5a%| 32%| 41%| 38%] G0%| 60%| 5Iv| 30%| 42| GI%| 4A%| 42%| 5a%| 35%| 20%| 4ev%| 41% 3
Aaree 34%| _31%| 34%| 42%| 34%| 38%| 28%| 40%| 24%| 33%| 34% 20% | _31%| _41%| 20%| 20%| 43%| 30%| 33%| 39%| 40%| 27%| 30%| 32%| 30%| 48%| 30%| 38%| 33%| 31%| 30%| a8%| 35%| 27%| 34%| 34%| 3 3 33%| _41%| _30%| 25%| 55%| 20%| 44%| 2
Disaaree 13%| %] _ 8%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 20%| 13%| 13%| 17%| 11% 12% | 11%] 16%| _ 8%| _ 9%| 14%| 16%| 13%| 17%| 11%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 17%| 15%| 20%| 13%| _ 8%| 26%| 17| 13%| 0% _ 6%| _4%| 17%| 1. 12%| 1 11| _2a%| _14%| 18%| 11%| 1
Stronalv disaaree 6% | 6%| _4%| _ 5%| 7%| _a%| 11%| 5%| _6%| 6% 7% 3| 7] 79| %[ 6%| _o%| 1% _7%| _5%| 5% 3%| _8%| & 8% S%| _ 8%| 7| a%| 6| 8% 7| _4%| _3%| 6% 7% 8% 3% _1a%| 2% %] 4%
Not surel Can't sav | a%| 3| 1%| a%| _4%| 3% _4%| _a%| _4%| 3% 2| 3| %] _a%| 3| _3%| _4%| _3%| 3%| 6%| _3%| 3%| 3 3| %] 4%| 3w 3%| _4%| 4% %] 2%| _3%| 5% 3% 3% % 2% 2%
TooZbox 78%| B1%| 85%| B2%| BO%| 82%| 65%| 78%| 79%| 73%| 79% B1%| 79%| 74%| B3%| B2%| 73%| 78%| 77%| 75%| 78%| B1%| 78%| B1%| 71%| 77%| 68%| 76%| 86%| 63%| 71%| 76%| 86%| B7%| 85%| 7Ta%| 7 8 TT%| 8 84%| _60%| B3%| _74%| B5%| 72%)
10%| 15%| 10%| 179 16%| 15%]| 32%| 18%| 18%| 23%| 18% 15% | 18%| 23%| 13%| 15%| 23%| 17%| 20%| 22%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 17%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 21%| 12%| 32%| 25%| 21%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 24%| 19%| 12%| 20%| 1. 14% | 38%| 17%| 24%| 15%
T7. Agreement - 1 go out less now because of the extra cost of tipping
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
LS Did not
Bc [ a8 | sk | MB [ oN | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 F18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 65+ | <ss0K <8150 ot
K
Stronalv aaree Tow| 25%] 16% Tow| T0v%| 11%| 16%| 12| 17%|  1a%| 20% TTo%| 17| 11%] 10%[ 20%| 21% &% 15% 7% 6%
Aaree 26% | _25%] 29% 26% | _26%| 22%| 26%| 25%| 2a%| _ 28%| 20% 20% | _33%| 2a%| 25%| 30%| 28% 21% | _28% 25% 32%
Disaaree 37%| _3a%| _36% 36%| 37%| 41%| 36%| 41%| 36%| _ 37%| 31% 35% | 32%| 42%| 20%| 32%| 1% 48% | _34% 38% 25%
Stronalv disaaree 2% 7% 6% 10%| _19%| 15%| 12%| %[ 1a%| _10%| 11% 9% | _1a%| _o%| 11%| 11%| 13% 13% [ _13% 9% 12%
Not sure/ Can't sav 10%] _o%[ 10% Ti%| 8%| 12%| 0% 12%| _o%| _10%| % Ti%|  5%| 15%| 15%] 7%| 8% 1% 1% 11% 9%
Top2box 42%| _50%| _a7% 42%| 36%| 33%| 43%| 37%| 41%| _43%| 49% 46% | _50%| 34%| 44%| 50%| 48% 27% | _43% 2% 50%
28%]a1%] 43% 46%| 56| 550 48%| 51%| B0%| aroe| 2% 43%| 6% | 5106 4106] 42%] a4% 61%6] 47% 47% 41%)




T7. Agreement - Tips are the only thing that make some jobs worthwhile

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/
sc | a8 | sk | M8 [ o | qc | ATL |umban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ | MIS| M35 | mssr |F1o3a|Fassal Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 35aa | 4554 | s56a | 65+ | <ssok | <si00 | 19 | <sask z;;’gK <s100 | <8150 | <8200 [ %29 | <<tis | Trade | univ+ | cpe [Liberal oner |19
K K school

Tronalv aoree o] 2i%] 2% To%] 2o%] Zo%| 20%] 2o%|  2o%| 27| 28%] 2 7| Zo%] 23%| 27| 31| 16%| 22| 20%] Zo%| 30%| 2av| 1o%| 2] 2% Za%| So%| To%| 2ov|  25%| 23%| o] 2a%
aree 75% | _a3% | _a0% 26% | _53%| 43| 50| 6% | _4s%| a9%| ae%| & 9% _44%| _54%| 39%| 33%| 54%| 45%| 38%| 38%| 39%| 47%| 59%| 45%| a6% 48%| _35%] _a2% | _adv| %] _aa%| 4c%| 45%
isaaree 12%] _13%] 10% 12%] _ 6%| 12%] 11%] 10%] _14%| 14%| 12%] 1 1] _11%] %] 17| 14%| 12| 21%] 12| 11%] 1a%]| 11%] 10%| 15%| 11% 1% 2% 11| 1a%| 1a%| 11| 11%] 12%
tronalv disaoree %] %] 6% %] 7] 6%] _2%] %] 4| 8w % %] 8%| %] _aw| _6%| _2%| _3%| _o%| _ow| _aw| _6%| _2%| _a%| 5% 6% 8%| 1% %] _ 5%] 8% 5% 6%
ot surel Can't sav T3%] _15%] 16% Ti%| 10%| 13%] _8%| 11| _14%| 12%| 15%| 11%| 12%| 13w| 8| 12%| 1rwe| 13%| | 13w| %] 13| 11%| 11%| 11%| 1% 1% ov| 10| Ta%| T2%| 14%| 1sw| 1a%
‘on2box 69%] _65%] _68% 71%] _78%] 68%| 78%| 71%| _ 68%| 66%| 66%| 75%| 66%| 69%| 77| 67%| 63%| 72%| 67| 66%| 64%| 60%| 72%| 77| 70%| 71% 72%] _71%] _58% | _70%| _71%] 67%| 71%| 8%

16%] 20%] 16% 8% 12| 1o%| 14| %] s 0% 14| 20%| 18v] 14| 229 20%] 14%| 24%| 2106] 20%| 18v] 1796|129 20%] 16% 17| 20%] 22%| 18v] 17| 1o%| te%]| 8%

T7. Agreement - Tips just allow employers to underpay their employees

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35- 5K | 90K~ | SLOOK-|SIS0K-| 5y | [Colleger] . Did not
sc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | VIS | M5 | wose |F1g.aa|Fassa| Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 <szsk | 2ok | <8100 | <s150 | <s200 | 29| <=Hs | Trade | univ+ | cPC |Liberal| NOP | BQ | Green | PPC [ Other [P0
kK | k|« school
Stronaly aaree 39| AT%| 50%| 39| A0%| 44%| 20%| 32%| 40%| 34%| 42%] _ 379| 40%| 420%| 30%| 53| 46%| 30| 45v| 36%| 30%| 50| 4o%%| v 0% 79| 3av| 36%| 45v| 10| 43| 38v| 37| 43| 33%| 45%| Gow%| 19%| 27%] 36%| d6%| 40%
Adree 34%] _34%] _20%] _33%] 3 35%] _34%] _40%] _33%] _38%] 3 3 27%] _34%] _39%| _25%| 33%| 4L%| 28%] 36%| 37%| 24%] 27%] 35%] 34%] 3 26%| 3796 _36% | 34%] 2796 33%| 320] 34%] 36%| 3 36%| 30%] a5%| 44%| 3 28%| 31%)
Disauree 15%] _14%] _11%] 22%] L 14%] _19%] _16%] _15%] 17%] L T 13%] _12%] 19%] 12%] 10%] 20%] 14%] 15%] 19%] 14%] 12%] 11%] 14%] 2 22%| 18] 14%| 12%] 15%] 10%| 1 18%| 12%] 1 119 ov%] a1%[ 25%| 1 20%] 11%)
Stronaly disaoree %[ 2% ow| % 2% o%| _3%| _a%] 4 a%| %] _3%| _aw| _6%| 3%| _a%| _a%| _3%| _1%] 5%| _5%| 6% an] 2% ow| 2w 4w a 4 3% 2% %] 1% 8%
Not sure Can't sav B%| %] %] 11%] 1 S%| __8%| _9%| _8%| 6 7] 6%| %] 6%| 5%| 6%| 8%| 79| T2%| To%| 7%| 6%| 6% Tin| %] 8% %] 3| 1o 7 6% 1 6% %] 8% 2% 79| 10%
Tonzbox. 73%|_75%] _78%] 64%] 7 78%] _63%] _72%] 73%] 72%] 7 71%] _76%| 76%| 69%]| 78%| 79%| 71%| 74%| 74%| 67%| 74%| 76%]| 78%| 74%| 62% 63%| 7106 7a%| Bov| 78%] 77%| 7 7196 70%| 66%| 819 85%] 54%| 71%] 7 3% 71%)
0% 16%] 1o%| 25| 1 To%| 28%] 1o%| fov| 22%| 1 20%] 17| 1e%| 229 15%| To%| 23%| 18%| Tow| 22%] 1o%| 1796| 16%] 20%| 20% 26%| 22%] 20%| 1av| 1o%| taw| 2 21%] 15%] 2 13%| 10%] 38%| 27%| 18%] 20%| 10%)
T8. Have you ever worked at a job where tips were a part of your income?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- $50K- College/
Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 M2 | M | mss+ |F 1834 Fassaf Fose 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssox | <si00 [ 197 | <sask | 25 | 100 Trade | Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP pPC
[3 [3 school
Ves 5% 33| AL%| 37| 43%] 36%| 40| aa% %] _39%| 31| 49%| 46%| 30% 9| 52%| _aa%| 79| 3o%| 53%| o] 37k T0%| _36% | 33%| _35%| _a7% 7%
No 2% 67%] _59%] 63%] 57%] 64%] _ 60%] 56% 62%] 61%] 69%]| 51%] 54%] 70% 71%] _68%] 56%] 63%] 64%| 47%] 61%] 63% 50%] _64%] _67%| 65%] _53% 5a%




